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HQI CIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER 
REGISTRATION FORM 

(Two Copies) 

IV * lfr'-f J.A.f 
VEWL. * 
1-171: _Yes, 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNA..'1 _----.;LJ=;=1-....,.... __ _ 
Last Middle F~rst 

Current Address ~I£{ 'Lit N]UI ,pd. V01A 114':) 
a 

Date of Birth ~(ttl ( 1~.3?' Place of Birth 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND): 

PH-A-fVl NGroL.- Plliu,c... 

No 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) ~L~~~Uv~~~~~~~~ __________ ___ 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From 'q}CTO DEATH DATE: £(127i' 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: 1£ _ C{f,' GtA, UAQ±tE.P-=: 
Name 

'),j - K I ' I' .. t N.w., \A/CV.lL ~~I'L I 1) ,L, ,?poe?) 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 
. _ i .. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: Of { ~ I? y 
I 



Page 2 
... 

5. NAME OF P R IN C I·P A LAP P L I CANT (P A) : _-!""!.I -.c: ___ --'T~fui_'_' ---ll'-'t: .... ----t.f'..t-:;;..J.;-)-:---_____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



I 
" , , A' """" 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER 
REGISTRATION FORM 

(TWO Copies) 
I-17l: -L-Yes,_ 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UN~ED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

TEl 1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ L_E=-___ _ 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 315./15A ~:guyen Vap;-' .~uar: 3 Eo Chi I'~inh Vietram 

Date of Birth 8/27/33 --f..---.:...:.....;;;;....;;... ___ _ Place of Birth Or;[ Hai I ~uan9 ir,h 

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND): 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) ~econd Lieutenant 
(Rank & Position) ~~~~~~~~~-----------------

1975 1078 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From To DEATH DATE: /, 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: LE CHI GAIlAGH£2 (202) 
< 

Name 

• • , b , 
= .... ,_ _ _ __ I r,. oN. V'. ashington I [.. c. 20009 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

LE CHI GALIAGHZR (see above) 

IE }:lLtNH l:HI LE :;j] verr: r-TinF';' rc 
20901 -

20901 

Relationship 

sister 

sister 

brother 

---

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: _9~/_4_/_8_P_~ _______ _ 



Page 2 
I, 

... 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :~f~~~~~fl~'H~I~I,~E~M_Y ____ ~~ __________ ___ 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 'T' -
PA. 

PRAM LIEN RUCNG ~G/24/67 daughter 

PRAM PHU LOC I 10/25/69 son 

PRAM MAl HUONG 6/24/71 son 

PRAM PHU CUONG 3/25/73 son 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()'OO58 

WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER 
REGISTRATION FORM 

(TWO Copies) 

VEWL. # C r~ <to '5..1 .r 
1-171: ......A-,Yes,_ 

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED 
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while 
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility 
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ l....,E".--___ _ 
Last 

':"HI 
Middle First 

Current Address 315/15A t,gu,'/er. 'far.;'! ~uar: 3 Ho Chi f':inh Vi etram 

Date of Birth 8/27/33 Place of Birth conE Hai I ;uang i 0h 
--!.---.;~~----

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND): 

FHM.: rc CC fELiCe: 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) ~0~'e~c~o~r~,c~l~L~i~e~u~t~e~n~a~n~t~ ________________ __ 
(Rank & position) 

1975 1 °78 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From To DEATH DATE: / ~ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: LE CHI GAILAGHE2 (202) " < (202)L _ 
Name 

• )' b f 

• ' Y" _, i',. Ii. V,. ashin?"ton I L. C. 20009 
Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

LE CHI GALLAGHER (see above) 

pHUNG QUAN'J LE 

i _: ve rs pr i n~t:, r..r.J:-
2Q901 

20901 

Relationship 

sister 

sister 

brother 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: _9_/_4_1_'u_08 ____________ _ 
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... 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :~r~t~;~T~H~1_T~.,E~'~I=ifIY~' ____ ~~------------

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP m . 
PA. 

FHAIvl LIEr1 HUCNG 0/24/67 daughter 

PHMft FHU L OC 10/25/69 son 

PRAM MAl HUONG 6/24/71 son 

FHAM FHU CUONG 3/25/73 son 

, 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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Phl'lo,.,rrcp'- uf cccompanyittg ,tAilclrr1l 
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thllng bilnb nay dlrc.Fe gia h,n ,2p.rl ngil\' 

'l,dily '" tlti., '(1~=.p{1j.yr i. '1frnJrd fl) 
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th6ng haob nay t.hr-rc ,;ia h~1I di!n ,.gay 

'lrdi.t) (!j tJti.lni •. ,f':·I'"..,rr i, "'~~ f" 

THI THIfC VISAS n! CHU RnlARKS 
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGH i A. VIE T NA.M 

-SOCIALIST REPUfJUC- ()~ nET ..... .of 

.to' 

"I ... , 

GIAY THONG HANH 
LAISSEZ - PASSER 
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ChiT It ~ ni.a n~tTln Jn3n~ tier thong hanh 

s.,. N>l "" ~ '" "'IV'" 
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f 

" / "'11 
Ho tlnfJ/t.rl1!1 ,!JUU rl,OVG-. . nam, .tF 

Ngay linh 

flak' ", 6irl4 

QuOc Ijch 

;VGli«t4lil,. 

Nght: ngh~p 

... " 

"~ 

1/"'....... / m- ek' /It;,., 

Tee em rutlg di: 

A«""'I'0rrl'''1If. rlWd<f:& 

f "'L', I 

I 1 I -- I- ~ 
j i 

I 

Gil, fhimg hanh nay e l • gi:i tr! den nf!av. 05'. 6'. "-'!J0 
TIr.i.J lou.oa-f'Qun f::r.pi,r~ _ 

Al'\n cUA TRE EM CU~G 91 
Photograph of accompanying chilJrt!n 
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HO sa CUA BA LE THI LE MY 

"'I 

-nia chi: 

-Dia chi 1 i~ lac: 

<- c---
3l5/l5A Nguyen Van Sy 
Quan 3 / 
TP Ho Chi Minh 

Le-Chi Gallagher 

Washington, D.C. 20009 
202- (nha) 
202- (soi 



! ~ 1 h 1 !~E W( 

h~~M I.le'. HUG:~G 
r'H;'~ f>HU LOC 

PH~:-I MAL flUONG 

PHM'I P HU CtJONG 

Res.ldiog at: 

rr~[lASSY OF THE 

UIJITED STATES OF MnRlCA 

Bangkok, Thai land 

Conc~rn: MJY 31, ~984 

born ~ugu'l 27, 1933 (IV-45424) 
b(,rn Octc,l!£"r 2l " 1967 
burn Octeber 25, 1969 
born June 24, 1971 
born March 25, 1973 

315/15A, Nguyen Van Troi, 
O\l<ln 3, 
! ~l'. Ito Chi MInh 

Sv 1.11J:Jil liU~ ,:,]' cbq ;}h",~;-; (Inun') fltJl.!J i co ten \. i:en day di 
aangkO~, 'inai Ian, (It! IICI~ or.;) tai '~u iJu.:.s(. I-\y df: '">ani,l H~)a Ky, voi 
oieu kien no dtJoc ~jld,.'1 !:'uc r<ilC,::: t til \'it:::'t j~i1'-"J va :'uoc: phong van 
Q<JiJ t'!ai Oit!l: Cau Uy ~_ien Hiep ~~\JQ.: O~C l:-a(;n iy (";arl (lJNHCR). 

Chung toi yeu C3u Uioi tnarr. qUYJ-;f, C ij:', r:hu h,; Gi..:l':' ).,'Jrit Ldnh cung 
nr:url'J qiay to can tniet de roi tJiet ~Lj;'i~ /lhe J:..;r;erl.can t:moassy 
give5 1J(!;:,r:i-c;sion ror trle dO'VO:: pf:r':'OrlS !,:", \.;:.Ji;}t' to Bangkok, 
Thailarld to laA~~ 3pplic~t~ (it t~!~ ~:'n~~ssy tc GO to tne United 
Sta.te'S. pr:J':ic tnat th~,; h.·~.v~ ;:,:!~!i ..:. cXd,;ninatio:j irl vietnam 
end Aft in::-:!rvic'W bj' ,j rcpr'::::.~,ltd::'~'/C: t i' tilt: uni::t..:'cl NiJt~LJnS High 
C(.ln.li~sion~r r'ur i~~fugt:e$ (Jt~riC~). ~e r~~ueSL the Butnorities to 
issue Exit Permits and the flecess","}' ,]OCU",'Hlts to leave Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi ke tren tla du(,c WiliCR de C\~r,i to thrtOl Quyen Viet "am 
,neo Danh Sacrt Chieu Khan Nh~ .. Carn HOi< Kf, so. ITrte flames above 
have been submittr:d to the Vi('t'1,,;;,eSt" authoritfes by UNHCR on 
trte ~merican Visa Entry WDrKin~ List, s~rial numb~r 

"~DP: DJA 
"Ai IlIV: IS/5n 

OOP - I 
lJ/82 
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Sinh nll'J. thiDg. nim 
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(ky t~n. ftOJlj! d'u) , 
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rut« I-DO has been stbrltt.ed· 

N .... TION .. l OFFIC£ 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES c:& NO. ___ _ 

(for usee u:; .. ) 

My naroo is 

reside at: 

APPLlCATIai fOR FA'lILY REU\lllCATlai (Relatives in Viet·r\a'n) 

GJ\LLAGHER LE CHI 
Facily 

was born on: ~lay 22, 190 in:DQ;)(1 Hid~anq lJi,\r., Vietnam 
( COlU11_!")' 

arrived in the UniteJ States on/in: Julv 1975 from:..JlLC''''p) Fort Chaffee, Ar 

Hy Alien kegistration r.u,rX)cr :s: 

t'!f I\;.turali:ation Ct:rtificatc nu:"1,,;' is; luO...,6"",,,,",'7;...8><.oL3~2 ______________ _ 

My status is: IT Parol(:e IT Permanent Resident ?IJ U.S. Citizen 

I am making this application to reque~t th3t the follo~ing relatives still in 
Viet "am be authori=ed to come to the United States; 

I NAt·1E I Ll'.TE AND PLACE Of Blro-il1 REL.;Tl~;ilI? I JU)Di...ESS IN \'lEl~N,: 
I--------~--------~!~, ·--~~~~I~------~I~~~~--~-~ 

I 
Lf THI _LE MY.-. ';''-'':jc:st 27, 1931 Dong sister 15.~!15'; Nguyen \"<1" 

E a i ! U.:: 1': Bin h" ! r:- ",,) ... i ~. ~(' .... \' .... a,,,,',--,-,-__ --{ 

I PHI:.M LIEN HUONG 
1967, Hue niece Hochiminhvil1e, VN 

~~ 

PHAM PHU LqC 25, Saigon nephew :;,,;:';.3 
I 
i 

Saigo:J niece same I , I i !Ia::c:, ;:::., :4,57J ;;ai<;::ll,j ::el)h'~"" s_m.: 

! • 

i I ~-1 
, I I I 

t=-. ----i-------+---+---

Si gnature: .:...i=-"......:.-'-...;cc_...;..~ _____ _ Date: t/ /'Z / Fe.. 

&efore 1Tle,'a-Notary Public, on this day personally appeared ,"7'., e/, ./~-!'{'('~ .,:.. .. '--' 
mOI<11 to' Ire to be ti.e person whose n~ is subscribed to the foregolDg instrunent and 
acknowledged to me that hel she executed the s~ for the purpo~es a..,d co:lsicieration 
!here~ !'Pl1lssr.d. 

STAn: OF _-:-_'.o:t.:;.;G'c.:.y;:cr;:;.~;:;.'..;.;,_:' _"_"_' '_<_'~' '_' _ OY.rm: OF _________ _ 

f.1;- cOr:1mission r-xpires 



~ ,-, '. _. r ' .,I'P •. PE;;TlON TO 

1,'1' :CLA'SSIFV STATUS OF 

... ALIEN RELA TlVE FOR 

ISSUANCE OF 

'''''''IGRANT VISA 

V~TfD Sl.l~ 10 'ttPAfi,TV!"w; t)<. .. ',J':;' 'i:.£ 

~o\bOII''''''''''''''''l'''o()o(I&'''""" 

PlE~S£ NOTE 
'1OUAAE tHE PEtitiONER 

ANO 'fOUR REl.AtIVE 

IS THE 
BENEFICIARY [ 

foun"pp'O--.c 

cwo...o .)_RO '01 

I 
'\ 

LLQiLJ;ALtAG!!ER..-t.OMl.aJ2.-1i.3.sb.i!lr;.t:m..Jl_C-..Ail4m~~ ___ ~ ______ _ 
(11 ;'."".n. (0'11 IlPff'I<tt' .i.~." ... ~III'.t.OI\ "';1 A. -2L(1{L~..3Q~_._. __ ._,~ __ . __ 
(JJ 11 .I;Q",..;eQ ,nl""~JfI ,;>..,.:",.~.' ""''''''*941 IW~. fO~ o:;-t",.,..u" ""., ,;:,.1 .. ul .. " .... "~"'I' ~ ,0.., ..... t, $', ' ... w 

~ ( .. ,I!.l.l ., .... n~ . .,.:..· 01 r.rf,f,r"rfl .,,0 a.l. ",,,,JQ1"f/;,1 ",,,,-,,,;::. ____ ~~ ____ ~ ________________ _ 

I 
ltil III'O[ _ ... or ~",""J';;fl ,,! C.I'I ... ,,~I\,p "'I .. ,;C,J'o,,(I;;r .. ·fft ...,"'l,Cf, ... ·' ) ~ ('I 

i 
I , 

r--:-~---" --.~- ,- ~'.-- ---. -~,-~-----~~----- --'-~- - - ~ 

1
1J II ,"oJ"_ .. I .... : .... ' :'-''''.l,..,nl 'iII!!o<3t'nt ••. «,"01 H..-vn,·,,:: :)l.H"~ ~'llt' I.',", 10: ..... "\1 --~.--------~~------- --I 

" Ah." ~"_'lll~I',.)<" !';oJm~1 0,,1 .. ,,'it;:,. .,"::11"".'''') Cli .I~'" fl'~~'" 1;:;< ,',;_'", -,,'·".r .. , 

r':'CClNI,NUE -;iTHlfEW 1-------- -----
I ! , .... ~. (."1>.,,, ) ,,,.t i ...... -:.'. f·t',: ....... ; :"h OIItl'Spoe-l.hQ" .''01 "'oJ tI, 7'?¥.:l ~l't~ I'~ ~:~j(""'rlt"?'~'~"i"'~ I.'~'!' ""<3 :.,1"'''':: 

! !;'.:i" ... " •• Q'I."C\,toO".: •• $".I"'t'.IA.IOQrt .... .,~)., L\:: /' ~+\,,/ .,.t:~~1 (.r/~,~-t .... Cft; ...... 
1 - '.-, '-0-1' . J 

[

"lOIit •. O'O'.'>d,. ... ¢-"".l!~\.Jft., ... ,Al~",..~"".,t"\.~ """' .... ",--c!.,1.)'~ •• _"'l""--.{ ,~._ •• .'.;< ill I ',--Ui~/;:"':c~'-~~'>' 

,S(.t.lI M. ct'-""~~''"'' ,. ..... , .. l.\· c,,::_!,;:;": ... ~. : _, .... <w. •• • "':" !:;;;; C'/:A.'.1...-..!C. 
\S,,,, ... A.lu .. ,.;}f ... :/I.,,~ .. "'-..1 ...... , 'I .. ,'"' ';'&'''' 

-~-~--- <--,- - ~'-- - ~-----~--~ .. -.. ---,-,- ---, 
--'--"-~-j 

'-'''' ,- .~~ 
,Ftc~ to-~19' .. 



TO fHE. ~£CAET.utY Of S.U,fl: 

"RU.ARKS 

o PERSONAl "dERII'." CONDUCTED 
I l';~-··""." ~'H_· ................... ~_ •• ~.n ••• _ •••••••• u •••• _ ... _ ....... .. 

r , ........... .,.,. ... .., ..... ....,., o OOCu",NT CHECK ON. Y .. 

. , 

SPOuSE DATE 0 201 (bI ChILO 0 2<>3 10)(2) Of 

o f.ELO INIIESToGATtON COMP\.ETED 

o APPROVA4. PREV!OUSol Y fORWARDED 

ACTION 

0 201 (b) PARENT 0 2OJ(.}(4) 

00 

0 203/0' (I) o 203 (oilS) DISTIlICT 

AOuA"'$ IC_t_.-I, 

2\;. CA.cll tn" .~";t' ... I. b«* ~O;Io.nQ '~I'hV\ 1/'14 Ifll~m.I.(lof", '*'I<.IU.~ I()I tnot tool 'I'lorc::~." ... 
lJ a.,...I.C'.""''' .Ppl, lOt" ~ .ttrGM II tta ~II".I' (":.'IS AliI" ,I' _ ~r.lS~ . .o..k..t~h-i~~ ___ _ 

(CfI 1 IN I'OR: I;; ... ;;v;,;:vt-; ~j 11"~fICN CCV. til,/ 

o a.".H::'.'J"'" f". \,)1\,1." 5oIal., .. "''' ._11 appl, I(H .dp""...".,.t ot ~f"h"'IO t""1 01.1 .... 1 ... 1 " •• .,...l'I .... 1 f •• ':;I."t,,, II' •• Oll' • .!. 01 tn.ltl'>"h~U".::tft ."0 fti.'\Of.l­

'Ut;~1' s,.n.c •• ! -------------""'C"',c:,,:::,------------"C,,",",-o-,,"'.---------

21 ... 11.;.1(11."., ... "',:::" j .,~: '1'\1''''1'''' 1 ••• ..:1.0 \')<,;"lI'ufil '10," To 
,T(loIfnO/CII,} f$l.f.Of/l'/O",It(.} (Co"'''''r! (Apt N:J I (IIIIO/HI'I) f r.#iI ~"';¥IfItJ I r.u; 

Washington 0 r 2000g 

----~---~~.----------------------------------------------------------iei I' V'l' :".".'0/:,11),' "Ill, ... #'.,1',.1;;,,1 " ",I"'" Ir-I." Ao"" ....... :1.' .... , ,., f\.~'''#' ",,., ...... ,''13'1'$ •• 1· tn. '",1.1, .. , ,,:>1\.;,1 
P"'?'!'. ,h",,...:/).,· #."'JIj ;)11""", • T,,_"' 0' C"f, f"";.)"'tI~.1 

21 tf It ... , Oft.!,O" '! lelf .. (:/'\,ld.I,1 •• 1M ""f'I~ M.,.,/HI" ___ fbI .! t~.c",." ,IJ"" ."oP"d ("1,1':<' 
_____ , _____ '1.0.11· .. • 

,fl. n."", CI,,'.' .toq .o"H'~ 0' /H!l!; of.n Q,,~" ("',/C,." #11(10 ... 01 ti'f you I'too .... ,oJ ".f. 

It I"" :o.t.t.c .. , ., 10' • ",;)1".' &' ,..,,1.,· ". ootr YV..I' (HI· ..... ,. I'" l#m. ••• 111# .HI"" ",,,,.,.1, ~ -y-'e",,,~-__ -,-__ 
Olton >')1 

t,! (""ff,,,.td,l'IVS .1. _____ _ 
I> 'A,,. .'~':''' . .,.c" •• ~" .1." f""""." " ..... , ..... ,,~ i 

Ib' DII" &; .... 1,'".,. J ll" 'IoP.,.;j~, .. ull 
•• /).'. #1 1";;1"" ";'. "'" FC·"'" ~. '1' I 115 
(V><Jll'l: (e • .,· ft.,,) 

.-

,:j 6.".f.t.iI"-s fd'l'I1.<""#f 

,l,lIr 
A· 
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CJy BAN NHA.N DAN C¢NG HOA x,( HOI 'CHO NGHTA VieT NAM Mia BTI/P) 
'/' _ &~ I¢p - Tv do.~ H9fth phuc: ' 

XI. UIJ Vb:. 
1Il1 xl, qup : ( 

U'u~ ~. ,..-==--=-======",,-.---
I /I;::y/ "" , , 
,'oca:ff&tfGIA Y CHUNG TU TlJhb P'. tID I 
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. ~m /~~ //ftt;~ "Hq vA t~D 
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i/ .,. ';II - 1/ '( A/d?Y}'r 
Nam he,. nli --- '--" 

. /J;?;;4-/4,-:t'";;c/J.,[. iL<;;, ~) Jnd'Af kh/{;-
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Dln tge /G;P' . 
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I . 
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Or BAN NHAN DAN C¢NG HOA xA HOI 'CHI,) NGHTA VIeT NAM 
&6c lOp - Tv do.- H9fth phue 

mlU BTl/P3 I 

'. Hq va t~D 

Nam h21 nil 

SiDh Dg8Y,: thAng.· nlm 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Ii. HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

Nama of the deceased: 

Date of birth: 

ABSTRACT OF DEATH RECORD 

************** 

PHAM NGOC PHUOC 

1937 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

Address: 315/15 A Nguyen Van Troi, Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Date and pLace of decease: February 12, 1978, 315/15 A Nguyen Van Troi 
Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Reason of tha daceasa: Fever 

Nama, age and. address of the declarant: LE THI LE MY, wife 

Date document issued: August 13, 1982 

This off 

Translated by: 

DO MINH NHAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

Certified by: 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG 
Acting Director 
Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. HUMAN SERVICES Social Security Administration 

Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Washington, D.C. 20201 

ABSTRACT OF DEATH RECORD 

************** 

Name of the deceased: PHAM NGOC PHUOC 

Date of birth: 1937 

Address: 315/15 A Nguyen Van Troi, Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Date and place of decease: February 12, 1978, 315/15 A Nguyen Van 
Ho Chi Minh, Viet Nam 

Reason of the decease: Fever 

Name, age and address of the declarant: LE THI LE MY, wife 

Date document issued: August 13, 1982 

This off 

Translated by: 

DO MINH NHAT 
Refugee Program Specialist 

Certified by: 

TRAN THI KIM DUNG 
Acting Director 
Information & Referral Unit 
(Certifying Officer) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

25 E STREET~ N.W. 
WASHINGTON~ D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
.---

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

LE, LE My THI 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 
LE, LE CHAU THI 

CLASSIFICA TlON I FILE NO 

P-5-1 ALPHA 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

GALLAGHE~ LE CHI 

WASHINGTON" D.C. 20009 
OF PETITION 

03-25-82 07-27-82 
• • 

Date: JULY 28" 1982 

Please be adllised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 D YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable to answer any inquiry concerning visa 
ISSUilnce. 

2. D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE ~NITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. !Xl YOUR PEWI.Q.~.IOJ3...P,~EFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
___ -= nc.:.,A..;.;..;;N...:b:;..,K.;..,;...;:U;..,;K....:...: ________ --__ . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. IlIquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to Ihe Consul. This Service will be unable 10 
answer any mqUlry concernmg Visa IS.wance. 

4 D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
, ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5 D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM 1-485). 

__ 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7 D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. D REMARKS 

~ER~YJ~ 
- '-/f' DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

"'UmI 1~I7J 
--....................... 2 

(R ... 4-l-I'I V 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

25 E STREET N.W. 
WASHINGTON~ D.C. 20538 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

LE, LE My THI 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

• • 
LEt LE CHALI THI 

CLASSIFICATION I FILE NO, 

P-5-1 ALPHA 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

GALLAGHE~ LE CHI 

WASHINGTON~ D.C. 20009 
OF PETITION 

03-25-82 07-27-82 
• • 

Date: JULY 28~ 1982 

Please be adlolised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigraticn officer, Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 
• STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. InquirJ' conc~rning visa issuanc~ should b~ address~d to the Consul. This S~rvic~ will b~ unabl~ to answ~r an,V inquiry conc~rning visa 
Issuanc~, 

2, 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE ~NITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION, AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY, 

3, !Xi YOUR PET~nQI·LfOJl.P.~EFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
--:: __ ::-= D:.:"A,.:.'N:,:....:l:J=-K:..:..::U:..;K:..:.... __ -:--__ ,-,----:cc:-:~. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA, IlIquiry concerning visa issuanc~ should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will b~ unable to 
answ~r any mqUlry concernmg vIsa ISsuanc~, 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE 8ENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TSO BB~.cTTOMEDE ABLATWHFEUBLEPNEERFMICAINAERNyTWRITESHIIDNE30NTD' TAHYSE 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND U IVII Y 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS) 

5 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
• (FORM 1-485). 

__ 6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER­
MANENT RESIDENT, 

7 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADEA PERMANENT 
• PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH 

8. 0 REMARKS 

~ER~Y~ 
- 'I"j' DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: May 31, 1984 

born August 27, 1933 LE THI LE MY 
PHAM LIEN HUONG 
PHAM PHU LOC 
PHAM MAl HUONG 

, PHAM PHU CUONG 

Residing at: 

born October 24, 1967 
born October 25, 1969 
born June 24, 1971 
born, March 25, 1973 

31S/1SA, Nguyen Van Troi, 
Quan'3, 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

(IV-45424) 
" 
" 
" 
II 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-Ian, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, voi 
dieu kien no duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong van 
qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Tracn Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh cung 
nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam. IThe American Embassy 
gives permission fbr the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities to 
issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave Vietnam. ' 

Nhung nguoi'ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham quyen~Viet Nam 
theo Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so. IThe names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR on 
the American Visa Entry Working List, serial number 018903.1-5 

OOP: DJA 
CAT I/IV: TS/sn 

ODP-I 
10/82 

olin 

Office 
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•• 
Gallagher Le Chi 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

May 31, 1984 

Washington, Washington D.C. 20009 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
-~:" .. ;; .. *,,!~~~";.' .. , " w •••• , ....... • •• ' ',: ~~'-f t.: \." . .. 

',~-::" :_:Enclose"d:~-is a Letter 'of -Introduction-which you should sen-d to 
- -:-your:,relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit: Permits from 
~':the:Vietnamese authorities. To the- best of our knowledge they 
'should first apply at the People's Committee of the district, or 
village)-in, which they, live. They should present this tetter of 
Introduction-when they, apply. 

~ ~ :. '--. '., .~,... ~ ".' . 
:..:~::.-P ':7 :.~. : ;-,..,. ~~:~ .~.' . ~ .. *.~.:~.:~. ":- ." . - - . 

We- have alre'ady included the names of your relatives on a list, 
of persons whom we have accepted for movement to Thailand, where 
they can apply for admission to the united states. We sent t~is 
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list 
will not be available to the local authorities where your 
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the ericlosed Letter of Introduction. -, 

Please, understand that a Letter of Introductiqn does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive ,exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have-asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them.~We have no control over the vietnamese authorities at any 
level. At this point,we (~nd you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may hav~ to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. ~ 

Please keep us. informed of any change in your address I or .'in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our 
address when writing from the United states is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - BOX 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 



.. 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

' .. 
, ." .... -

ODP-12 
3/84 

CAT I/rv: TS/sn 

Orderly Departure program 
131 Soi Tien Siang 
South sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, 
Thailand 

. Sincerely, 
'! . :::.. .. ", .,,: !.- . 

Orderly Departu~e Program 
American Embassy~BoX·58 
APO San Franciscb 96346 

. , . 
'" 
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---- EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

To Whom It May Concern: May 31, 1984 

LE THI LE MY 
PHAM LIEN HUONG 
PHAM PHU LOC 
PHAM MAl. HUONG 

. PHAM PHU CUONG· 

Residing at: 

born August 27, 1933 
born October 24, 1967 
born October 25, 1969 
born June 24, 1971 
born,March 25, 1973 

31S/15A, Nguyen Van Troi, 
Quan'3, 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

(IV-45424) 
" 
II .. 
" 

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguoi co ten tren day di 
Bangkok, Thai-Ian, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky, voi 
dieu kien no duoc kham sue knoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong van 
Qua dai dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Tracn Ty Nan (UNHCR). 
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham Quyen cap cho ho Giay Xuat Canh cung 
nhung giay to can thiet de roi Viet Nam. IThe American Embassy 
gives permission fOr the above persons to come to Bangkok, 
Thailand to make application at this Embassy to go to the United 
States, provided that they have a medical examination in Vietnam 
and an··interview by a representative of the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities to 
issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave Vietnam. 

Nhung nguoi·ke tren da duoc UNHCR de nghi toi tham Quyen~Viet Nam 
thea Danh Sach Chieu Khan Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, so. IThe names above 
have been submitted to the Vietnamese authorities by the U~HCR on 
the American Visa Entry Working List, serial number 018903.1-5 

ODP: DJA 
CAT I1IV: TS/sn 

ODP-I 
10/82 

olin 

Office 
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Gallagher Le Chi 
. 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

May 31, 1984 

. Washington, Washington-D.C. 20009 

-.:--Dear -Sir/Madam: 
- .:"".~~~~~~"~-" ". ' .. ~ .. , ~,~ . ',~ '':, -" " . , . . 

c:_~;; :Enclosed,-' is- a ,Let ter '-of -Introduction' which you should send to 
',;yotir:,relatives. in Vietnam to' help them obtain Exit: Permits-from 

-:the Vietnamese' author i ties. To the best of our knowledge they 
~hould first appl~at the'People's Committee of th~ district, or 
village~- in. which they, live. They should present this tetter of 
Introductionvhen they. apply • 

. ~.~~p ~~~' ,:~~~;;'~~;-.:~~~~. '~*.~~.~~: .",:-- .: ~ . ~ .' . . 
W~havealready includeff the names of your relatives on a 11st 
of persons whom we have accepted for movement to Thailand, where 
they can apply for admission to the United States. We sent t~is 
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list 
will not be available to the local authorities where your 
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. -

Please, understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities ip Hanoi have ,asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them: We have no ~ontrol over the Vietnamese authorities at any 
level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. Theie is nothing we can do to help. -

Please keep us. informed of any change in your address, or :in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refe~ to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatiVes should ask for 
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our 
address when writing from the United states is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 



• 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

- -- -:. - . 

ODP-12 
3/84 

CAT I/IV: TS/sn 

;' : -,. . . ..... ~~- " 

Orderly Departure program 
131 Soi Tien Siang 
South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, 
Thailand 

. Sincerely, 
O[ . 

Ord~rly Depart~re Program 
American Embassy~Box·58 
APO San Franciscb 96346 

, -, ...: ::.... ~. 



• .,-

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

September 2, 1988 

Re: Mrs. Le Thi Le My, IV 045424 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I respectfully request that you transfer my sister's files 
to those of the families of Vietnamese political prisoners. 

She is the widow of Mr. Pham Ngoc Phuoc, second lieutenant in 
the ARVN, who was sent to the "reeducation camp" from 1975 
to 1978. Due to his seriously failing health in the camp, he was 
issued a permit to go home for a thirty-day visit. According 
to my sister, he could not walk without assistance, and died 
suddenly about seven days after he got home. 

For your information, I have submitted a file to the Families 
of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association in Arlington, Virginia. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

'--e ~ Go-JlQ~ 
~~:~hi ~~l_la~her 

Washington, D.C. 20009 

cc. Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

enc: Death certificate 
Abstract of Death Record 
Certificate of Release from Reeducation Camp 
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Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

September 2, 1988 

Re: Mrs. Le Thi Le My, IV 045424 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I respectfully request that you transfer my sister's files 
to those of the families of Vietnamese political prisoners. 

She is the widow of Mr. Pham Ngoc Phuoc, second lieutenant in 
the ARVN, who was sent to the "reeducation camp" from 1975 
to 1978. Due to his seriously failing health in the camp, he was 
issued a permit to go home for a thirty-day visit. According 
to my sister, he could not walk without assistance, and died 
suddenly about seven days after he got home. 

For your information, I have submitted a file to the Families 
of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association in Arlington, Virginia. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

i_-€~ ~~ 
Le-Chi Gallagher 
.. "'_'" .. n.. ,.... 

Washington, D.C. 20009 

cc. Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

enc: Death certificate 
Abstract of Death Record 
Certificate of Release from Reeducation Camp 
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1 CLA~SIFY STATuS O~ 
f j • 
V..rALIEN RELATIVE FOR 

,. ISSUANCE OF 

i IMMIGRANT VISA 

1. Name 01 !)enelocla.,. (last. In CAPS) 

I.E 

Pl E ;"SE t.01 E 

YOU ARE THE PE TIT lONER 

AND YOUR RELATIvE 

IS.THE 

BENEFICIARY 

,1,A,(ldle) 

THI 
2 00 NOt Write in Th-;SS~C~3 Names t)lflhdates a"l" COuntries 01 b.rtn 01 

~ !:>enellc,ary s enolaren 

1-4"---0=-ln-e-, -na-m-eS-US-ed-d-~-~-IU-d-,n-9-m-a-,a-e-n-n-a-m-e-lI-m-3'-"-e-d)------~ ~lWl LIEN .HlONG 10/24/1967 Hue, Vt-f 
Regular or: : I.E THI I.E MY lW1 PHU u:x:: 10/25/1969 Saigon I \l!\ 
!>. Coon!ry 01 beneloco.iry·s b"lh -=6-=O-at-"-0-:'-be-np-cI-,c-'<l-'-:Y·-:S-b-,,.J.'h-(-:I,A-O-n-Ih-d-:a-Y-y-e·a--r}---- lW1 NA.I H'\J::NG 6/24/1971 Saigon, tv. 

. 
. oJ 

1. M~':~~SI In CAPS) (ftf5t) 8/27 /l;!,;",I:) 6 My phO"" nuln"", ;-'--rHAH 
PHU ClX)NG 3/25/1973 Saigon I ~ 

GALLAGHER LE CHI (202) 

-
1 
1 

j 
I 

. 
,." 

l 
! 

I 
i 
I 

-_.- --
9 Olher names used (,"elud,ng m'lIoen nam" m.,,""O woman) 

LE LE CHI THI sister 
.,.,'"-1~,,;.t.kHi'n::-op.~;___M;..~-;f.E-CHI~l-n-(-:-:T::-o-w-n-O-'-c-I-:-,y-}--...L--------- ("'.IIP 01 PIn. <fl,. -,-, -----------:0-----------1 

May 22, 1941 Dong Hai Quang Binh Vietnam 
.~~.----------------- ---------------------4 12 II you are a C,II/en ollhe Un/IPd g,ve Ihe 

• CtllZensnlp ... n aeQuored (Cnec~ One) 

o through Olflh III lIIe U S l • 'h/Ou9h j:>,11ents 

LE CHI GALLA~HER, 10Q42aJ2J-1~ashingiQn4-LL 
(2) It I<no",n. my lormer allen reglstralton was A _22-042.3 J (L . _. __ . 
(3) tl acqulfed thrOugh p'-lleniage elf mafl1i1gp have y"OlJ obtained iJ cprr,I'CiJle D' c#~upn)""fl ". ) 1).,1 (,.,..n n,'·"p.,· _________________ _ 

I 
, , 

I (a) It so. g •• e num()e' 0' cem/lcate dnrl aMe an<1 D/dee- O',ssuJnce _____ _ 

(0) /I not. suOm"".,Clence 0/ Ct/'Ir!'nSt::p on accorC.Jnce w,'" rnSHuc"on 3 " (;: I 
-~-.--.----------------

------
13 II you are a lawlul pe,mdnen! resldenl JI.(>n 01 H ... Un"t'd Slate~, g.ve Ihe ,01,u,,",n9 

A-
1-:--=------- - .. ---..... --

14 Benehc.a,y s "',,"Ial !ootal,,~ 

o Married r~Vodoweo .: O"orced 
.----.--~-

16 Full adOress 01 bener.c.~lfy ~ "-Douse ~n(j chl~ljlt"n ft any (Om/lUllS Ilenlll petll/on 15 lor your SI}{lu"'~J 

315/15A Nguyen Van Troi, Quan 3, Hochiminhville, Vietnam 

1--------------_._--------------- ----.- ---- - ........ ------------------: 
11. IIln.s pelilion IS to< your spouse or ChIld. g.ve Ine 101l0w,ng 

a Dale ana place 01 you' plesen, marr.agl" 

18 Has tnlS benellclary ever been In Ine US? 

OYES 'lNO X 
19 Are benehc,a,y and pel,l.one, relaled b~ 

DYES x: NO 
'----------- -----

I () Names 0' my pOOl spouses I c Names 01 ~;Jou!>e S pnor spouses 

I 
I 
! 

. ____ =-: .. _________ O_A_T_H_O_R_A~F_IR_M_ATION OF PE7I7ION:.::E:.:..R.:...... ____________ --l 

I swear (allllm) lI1all I<no,", In~ er;.nl;!nl!. 01 Ih,s pelll'on s'gHed bv ml" and 11:Ia.llhe Sl{ .. men~s ~e'e"'. a.e I,ye "tla ~u"ec! 

Signalureot petol.oncr.S .. e InslruCI'0n No 5). L<?? (1~ .. ~ c::-:-~.( .rjO',.( ~i( cr- ~ ~. _____ .... ' .. _ or' 

Sutlscul)ed and SWOfn !o(.,n.,m;;.d) before me Itl,s ::<.-;;I....,..(la~ 01 . . ?-rl.-~· 19'0 .J",,' . al " - Di~'i'",:c _~ _,_0 , __ • ~.':' 
(SEAl)My.co:"mlss,one.p"e~!:'. ';,., !;. .. : ... _ ...... '::.: _:!:.~l . ..€.--t..-..«' .. _ 

FORM 1-130 
(Rev lG-26-79J N 

CSI\jNATUAE Of OJ;rtCER AD',m ... u~ TlHING 004Tt1: tHId. t 

~ - - -- ,-
PREPARING ~..oR~!~ 01 HE~ HI!,.~: P~TI1"!.<JNER __ 

,ADORE <;~, ------.-- _ ....... . 

.,._-----------

'. 

, , , , 



_________________________________________ l~O~T~H~£~S~E~REIARYOFSTATE: 

:' REMARKS .'. T"'~ w •• m..., on ................................................................. . ., , o PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED 
" TM petition I •• pprowltCllor ... Iul uncial 

'; MCtIon: 

.. 
J 

od," 

~ .., -'I 

'.' .; 

I" 

J 

-

SPOUSE, 
D 201 fb) CHilO 

. D 201 (bl PARENT 

D 203{a}(2) 

o 203 (a}(4) 

DATE 
OF 

ACTION 

DD 

." . 
o OOCUMENT CHECK ONLY 

o FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED 

o APPROVAL PREVIOUSLY fORWARDED 

D 203 (a) (1) o 203 (JI) (5) DISTRICT 

REMARKS (ConfintHd) 

L. 

. : 

(PETITIONER IS NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE) 

20. Check th. appropna'. 00. below anclfurnish the information required lor the /:)OX checked 

:IJ Benefjciary will apply for a VIsa a/:)road at the American Conlulete In Bangkok, Thai land 
(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRy) 

o Ben.licilry i. in th. Unit.d 5'1'.' Ind will apply lor Id/uslm.nt ofllatus to thai 01 • lawful permanent reSident in Ihe olhce ollhe Imml9ral!on Ind Natur.'· 

iz.lionSenric •• I ____________________________________ ~~~--------------____ ------------__ --~~~--____________________ _ 

(CITY) (STATE) 

II the .ppllc.tion lor .d/uSlm.nt of ... Ius is dented, Ih. ben.hciary will apply lor. visa .broad allhe Amerocan Consulate in 

ICITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY! 

21. My r.sid.nc. in the United Stl,es i,: (CIO, ilapprop"at.) (ApI. No.) (Numaarand Str.al) (Town orclly) (Slat.) (lIP COda} 

N.W. Washington, D.C. 20009 
22. My address abroad {it.ny} ": (NumtHtr and str.at) (Town or cIty) 

N/A 
23. I.ut .ddra ... t which / and my spouse resided together 

. (Town orcily) (Slate or PrOllince) (Country) '. (Apt. No.) (Number and street) 
From To 

(Month) (Yea" (Month) (Year) 

.. N/A 

Po 

,-

~ 

'", 

~ . • 

'24. Add,e .. in the United States where beneliciary will relide (City) 

N.W. Washington, D C 20009 
25. Addre ... t whiCh beneliclary IS presantly re,iding (Apt. No.) (Numbe, and street) (Town or city) IPro~inc. or State} (ZIP Cod.) 

3lS/lSA Nguyen Van Trai, Quan 3~ Hochirninh City, Vietnam 
(Town or City! (Province) (Country) 26. (.) Benefici.ry', address abroad (it any) is: (Number and Slreel) 

, 
fb) II the beneficlary's native alphatHtt is olher than Roman letters, wrile his/he, name and address In the naltve alphabet: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or CIty) (Province) (Country) 

27. II thi, petillon is lor a Child. (a). is Ihe child married? (b). is the child your adopted child? iI so, gill8 
lhe names, dates, and places 01 birth of all other children adopted by you. /I none, so st.te. 

28. If this petition is lor. brother or Sister, are bolh your parents the same as the allen'S parents? ye S If nOI. submit a separale 
stalement givln9 lull delails as to parentage. dates 01 marriage 01 parenls. and Ihe number 01 prevIous marnages 01 each parenl 

21. II separ.le petitions are also being submitted for other relalives. gIve names 01 each and relallonshlp 10 pehtooner. 

30. Have you ever liIad • peUtion lor this .lien belore? no " '0. 9,ve place and dale 01 Iihn9 and result. "­. , 

31. If benefici.ry is in the United Stales, give thelollowlng inlormatlon concerning /:)eneliciary: 

(a) Lutariilled in U.S. as _____________________ _ 
(Vi,ito, •• tuden' • •• chang. _lien. crewman, ,'o..,.",ay . • tc.) on 
(lIAonth) (Day) (rnr) . 

(d) Name lind addless Of plesen/employer 

(b) Dale benetielllfY's Slay exp"ed 01 will 
exp"e as shown on hIS Form 1·94 or 1·95. 
(Month) (Day) (raa" 

(c) Bene/ieiary's Fi/e numtHtr 
ilany 
A· 

(e) Dal. allen beg_n thIS employment 

... 

, , 
t 
f 

l 

I 
! 

I 
f 

I 
I 

l 

I 
i 
i 
I 
{ 
1 

1 
, 



1 CLASSIFY STATUS OF" 

l~"'ALlE~ RELATIVE FOR 
'II 

PLEASE !'iOle 

YOU ARE THE PET 11 lONE R 

ANO YOUR RELATIVE 
j' ISSUANCE OF IS THE 

BENEFICIARY ~ IMMIGRANT VISA 
1 
~ 
7~ ... 
.~ .... 
i 

I 
j 
! 

1. Name 01 benelu;oary (last.n CAPS) (M,odle) 

LE THI 
" Other names used J.nCluO'''t;; ma.Opn name.1 ma'fleO) 

Regular order: LE THI LE MY' 

li. Country 01 benehcoary's bITtn 6 Dale 01 benpl'CI~uy's blfm (Monlh. day. vear) 

Vietnam 8/27/1931 
1. My name IS (Lasl In CAPS) 8 My phont1 num~t l') 

GALLAGHER LE CHI (202) : 
9 Otner names used (onCluOlng m.alOen nam ... 1 m ....... O woman) 10 Rel~lr,\)nc:.hl(> of Venl"Ii<"I"f), Iv n'Y~f!JI 

LE LE CHI THI sister 
tw~IJil~=-Of;,~~J'.lli.h-;~-CHIln (Town or c.ly-) --'--------

LIEN HUONG 10/24/1967 H~ ~ 
PHU IJX 10/25/1969 Saigon I V:\ 
r-vu H'tn'.JG 6/24/1971 Saigon I Iv: 
PHU CtX)NG 3/25/1973 Saigon I \t\ 

May 22, 1941 Dong Hai Quang Binh 
~~~----------------------- ------------------------------ --------------------------------~ 

Vietnam 

-
I 

12. II you are a CII'zen ollhe Un"pd Sla!es 7,ve Ine lollo"""'g 
II Ctr,zenSh.p .. a$ aCQulfr"d (Chec~ one; 

D Ih,ough ()Jr/tl In the U S 

LE CHI GALL.l\..GHER.r-10 6A2aJ2$-.-J"iashing_tan.,.-Il.. 
(2} /I IIno..,n. my former allen ,eglstrilllon was A ~O 4~J a.-
(3) II aeQu,red IhrOugh JJ.l/entag~ (ll mdf/·age. flall{' yoo obt.llnE'd a cend'Calf! of CI!I/PI1:.hfP,1I )t)I.1 (),oI.n (),t·np .... _________________ _ 

(a} It $0 give numOer 01 ce'M.cale aMI tJ,lIe and "Idce oll5SUdnCe ________ _ 

(D) It not. suomll pVloence ot C"'ltJnS~/;J mace {.Iroance MnUl mstluCI,on J .-J ("j J 

f..--::-----. --.- --- -- .. -
13 II you are a lawlul perm<lnent (e~IOent ,1I,en 01 II ... UnoleO Slate~ g.ve the lol'U"""'9 

,:, Dd'~ p/(ue" and '''eans of ac)I1Jt$,)lun 101 :alA1u' ; ... ·t·,!~tt'~·n' !t' \" 

I 
I---,.-A_-____ ~ _____ . ________ .-1 _______________ _ 
,. Benf'he,a/Y s maflta! s1at\J~ T 1.1) Name of .pt'fleticlilC)' S ~"hJU~e II mdtr1t"! .,ntJ .. !.Jh:' d',J ( 

D Married C:X\lldowea ,-; o.-o'ce-O ~ j Single I tOI you' spouse) 
___ _ ____ ~ ______ ..1. ____ ~ ________ . 

16 Full address o. benf'ftc •• :HY ~ ".Pouse- anO Chrllj,~() •• any (Omit IhlS ,Ieru" perillon,s 101 yOUI SJI()U\~/ 

315/15A Nguyen Van Troi, Quan 3, Hochiminhville, Vietnam 

11. II I(us pehhon IS lor your spouse 0' ChilO. y.ve Ine lollow,ng 

.. Date ana place of you' p'esent ma".age 

18 Has Ih,S beroehClary ever been In Ihe U S ~ 

OYES -:'I NO x· 
19 Are benehclary ana pellt.oner felalea by aaoPllon~ 

fJ Names of mV PIlOf spouses 

x: NO 
L--_________ -

DYES ~ .-~-------~~.~--
~---~~- -~---

c Names 01 ~:>ouse S pllor spouses 

I 

, I 
'j 

I 

-. -(CONTINUE WIT_H_IT~~ 2_0_0N __ R_EV __ E_R_S_E=->-. ________________ O_A_TH_OR AFflRf\,1A TION OF PE ...:....-:=..:.::.:.:----~--~---------------_l 

l 
I 

l 
I 
I 

fORMI-lJO 
(Rev 10-26-191 N 

,.-------- -------------­"---

, 

i , 



! 
I 

.j 

• , 

, . 
J 
~~ 
~ .;; -\ 

. 

'.' :;-

I 

________________________ ...;1...; .... ::.' ...:l.:-M-.:.,i:.::.' .;:S;.::i:. ~hl::T At" Of S1 ATE 

1:". ~ ••• m.ct on •••••..••..••••••••••. ,. •.••••.••••••••••••••••••••.••.••.••.•••••• 

.• T;" petition Ia ~ '01' al.llu. under 
MCtIon: 

SPOUSE. 
0 201 fb) CHILD o 203 (1I}(2) 

0 201' (b) PARENT o 203 (IIH') 

DATE 
OF 

ACTION 

DO 

0 203 {II} (1) o 203 {IJI (5) DISTRICT 

REMARKS {COII,ifl.-l} 

I . ~.~.- ,,-
, - :( ~~'.I"'· .-
i-
I.. •• ~':" 

REMARKS 

o PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED 

o DOCUMENT CHECK ONL '( 

o FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED 

o APPflOVAL PflEVIOUSL'( FORWARDED 

~ ____ ~----__ ----__ --__ ----------------(~P-ET--IT-I-O-N-E-R-t~S-N-O~T--T~O-W __ R_IT~E~A~B~O~VE~T_H~IS~LI_N~E~' ___________________________________ __ 

,20. ChKk the appropriale bOx below and 'urnish the informal Ion requited 'or the boo checked 

I' 

-

::rJ Bene,.clary will apply 'or a VIsa abroad althe American Consulate in __ ~B=a~n~gl::k7:0~k~, -=-:T~h~a~l~' :-Jl..Ja~n~d~=_::_:::_:_:==--------------_ 
(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

o Bene'iciary ia in the Uniled S,ale.'and will apply 'or adjustment 01 alatus to Ihal ola lawlul permanenl res.dent.n the olloce 01 the Imm.gratoon and Nalural· 

lzation Service at _____________________ == ____________________ =-=",-___ ~ __________ _ 
(CITY) (STATE) 

"the applicalion lor adjustment 01 atalus is denied. Ihe benelocilry will apply lor a visa abroad allhe Amerocan Consulale;n 

(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY! 
2t. My reaidence in the United States ia: (C/O. ilapprop"ate, (Apt. No.) (Numbllr and Streel) (Town or city) (Slalll) (ZIPCodll) 

rt, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20009 
22. My address abroad (ilany) .s: (Number and .'ree') (Town 01 city) (Plo'lnca) (Country) 

N/A 
23. Ust address at which I and my opouse resided togelher ,. From To 

,(10- OtC;I" (SIal. 01 Provlnca) (Country) • (Apt. No.) (Number and .tl •• t) (Monlh) ( Yean (Monlh) (Y.af) 

" N/A 

" 
" 

, 

.. 
.... 

'24. Addno .. in the United States where beneficiary will reside (Cily) (Slale) 

Washington, D C 20009 , N.W. 
25. Add,. •• al which banelic,ary II prUllntly residing (Apt. No.) (Number and Slreel) (TOllllnorCity) (ProvinceorSlele) (ZIP Cod.} 

31S/15A Nguyen Van Troi , Quan 3, 
26. ,a) Beneliciary'. addren abroad (if an" is: (Number and Streel) 

Hoch;minh C;ty,V;etnam 
nown or Cily) (Province) (Country) 

I 

(b) "the benef.ciary'. nali •• alphabet is other than Roman letters. wrlle hIs/her name and address in Ihe natove alphabet: 
(Nama) (Numbllr and Sltllel) (Town or C"y) (Province) (Counlry) 

21. "tIlia petilion is tor a Child. (a). is the child married? (b). is 'he child your adoptlld child? it .0, gillft 
'h. nam ••. dales. and placlls 01 birth 01 all olher childlen adopled by you. 1/ nona. SO SIal., 

28 . "this petition is lor a brother or o.oler. are bOlh your parenls Ihe same as the ahen's parents? yes "nOI. submll a separale 
.lale .... nloiyinO lull del ails as to parentage. dales 01 marriage of parents. and Ihe number 01 prevIous marroages 01 each palent 

21, If seperale petilions are also beIng submitted lor olher relatives. gIVe names of each and relahonsh,p to pel.lloneL 

30. Hay. you ever liled a petition for th.s ahen before? no II '0. give place and date of Iiloog an~ result, 

3t. II beneficiary ia in the United Slales. Oiyethe lollowing informal.on concernoog beneliciary: 

ta) I.asl.rij".d;n U.S, as ____________ _ 

{~i.j'or •• tudent. •• ch.ng •• I,en, Cf.",mlMn. ItO ...... , •• ,C;*} on 
(1IOn/h) (Day) (Ye.r) . 

(d, Nam. and addless 01 pIIISenll1mployer 

fb} 0.'11 benlll,claly'a Slay lI}(p"l1d 01 will 
IUP"11 .. ahown on hi' FOlm I·P4 or I,P5. 
(Monlh) (Day) (Yeal) 

(c) 8anelic;ary's File numbllr 
ileny 
A, 

(e, Oalll a/ll1n began Ihis IImployment 

i 
t 
i 

t 
! 

1 

I 
! 
i , , 
I 

t 
f 



o5tATE5~ 
~~~~ 
·5 •• ~ '-
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSEl'rS AVENUE, N. W. • WASHINGTON, D, C. 2000S 

I 
CASE NO. " 

(for usee use) t 
I 
1 2D2!85N625 relex:2<48393ATTN:MRS NEW FORM 

APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION (Relatives in Viet-Nam) 'I~ 
GALLAGHER LE CHI (Malden name: LE THI L ) 

. Family Middle Given Name Tel: -- E CHI (W) 
My nmoo is : 

Washington, D.C. 20009 ~(H) I,. 

in:DQng Hai, Quang Binh, vietnam 

I reside at: 

I was born on: May 22, 1941 
( f country . 

I arrived in the United States on/in: .:;.J..;;;u;.;;;1 ... y--=1:.::.9...:.7-=5 __ .....;f.....;r.....;o.....;m..:.:.....;o~rL.-loocampQW.ll6ol.),l...-::F...::o::.:r::..!t~C~h.:.::a:..::f::..::f::..:=e:::.::e::..l' Aril 
My Alien Registration number is: A 22-042-930 

~~~~~~------------------------------

My Naturalization Certificate number is: 1!LlQ"-16o!..:4:1..7I..lS,,3.u2=--___________________ _ 

My status is: !7 Parolee !7 Permanent Resident 7x 7 u.s. Citizen 
-:-

I am making this application.~o reque~t that the following relatives still in 
Viet Nam be authorized to come to the United States: 

c --,....". 
L.t; THI LE MY 

PRAM LIEN HUONG 
I __ 

PHAM PHU LQC 

PHAM MAl HUONG 
, 

PRAM PHU CUONG 

l}\TE AND PLACE OF BIRTII RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS IN VIE1NM.1 

August 27, 1931 Dong 
Hai Ouang Binh 

bet 24,.: 1967, Hue· 

bet 25, 1969, Saigon 

June 24, 1971 Saigon 

March 25, 1973 Saigon 
I 

. sister 

niece 

nephew 

niece 

nephew 

315/15A Nguyen Van 
Troi. Quan 3 
Hochiminhvi11e, VN 
same 

same 

same 

same 

f 
! 
! 
f 

I 
I 
l 
! 

I 
I 

I 
t 

t 
! 
i 
f 
! 

i 
~----------------------+---------------------~--------~~---------------.-- ! 

.Date:--- '; /12 / p~ 
--------------------------

'...... .."".'" - # • 

BelO~ ·~~'·'~ ... Notary Public, on this day personally appeared '::::;7, (~lA.' d j! J!.-. ~l .. _..i!~ 
- known "to.i.l'lt? to. be the person whose name is subscribed to the fuegoing instIUlOOnt and 
i acknowledged t9 me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration 

thereJ:i ~xp~~s~. __ . 
- -

0
0' 't;IJY OF '!i ;',:3;::,,',0, :.;. 

STAre OF .. .. ~:Sjf.\:CT c,' (.:;Lt·:.;:;:·~ COlNIY OF 
. , ---------------------_ ,.' -

NOTARY PUBLIC~4/ 4. ~~ 
''\If CLnl"";:-:-;'1~l ...... ~-: - r • ~ • ~:'. ~ .i.i: 

My corrunission expires ________ _ 

~ 
I 

I 
l 
i --f, 
; 



.io 

.. • t::l SfATES n 

~~~~ 
~ •• ~ '-
CONFERENCE 
,.,J I 

MAll mI 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W •• WASHINGTON, O. C. 2000S 

Telex: 2.&8393ATIN: MRS 

«N XIN MAN 11J GIA of)iNH 
(ThSn NMn d'Vi~t-Nam) 

• 

Tel: 

... ':'.,'., 
Ten Ngl?h ~g .f)6n: I.E CHI GAI.r,AGHER (Ma j den name. r:E THT r:E CHI) 

(H) 
eW) 

~~a Chi Ngtl3i -rurig -Mn (t{li Hoa Ky) : 
." I _J . NeW. Washinston D.C.2000' 

1UOi cua Ngtldi -tJUng run: 40 Ndi Sinh: Quang Binh, Vietnam 
.. _~l~ " 1"\L l~ --------

Ngay N~uul. -DUng ~n tOl. Hoa Ky: 7/1 975 
.. _... I i 

ill dau t~i: Vietnam Fort Chaffee, Arkansas 

, (NUd~ n3'o) (Trai Ty-Nan Nao tai Hoa KY.) 
r"!! ....,. •• • 
<::10 "Alien Registration" (Ghi tren Mau 1-94 hore The Xanh): A- 22-042-930 
~, ~ t... ~ ~I , • 
vu Chung -Chi Nbap-Tich My (Neu co): 10647832 

.. ' ." ·e" • , - .,'. -------------------Quy-che Hien-tal. cua NgUdi "flting-DOn: . " _ 
• I • f7 1)"-n~ (Chw co quy-che ThlldIlg-tr&-nMn) 

Xin c1lnh dIU IX! J f7 Thuong-tru-rman (ofl: co Th~-Xanh) , 
CltJ th·~ n."="..:I! • - L .. ~ 11._ - l. : JJU u.a. co lam dOll ... MaU 1-130, fX7 cOng-dan Hoa-Ky 

~g xin dien n& miy va .. , 
goi tbi USCC/Washington, D.C. 

TSi lam d6n nay de' xin cho nh~ than'nh3n ghi t~n duoi diy, hien coo d'tai ... .. - "A . ... , .' "" .:! ,I • -:" Vi~t-Nam dl!~ sang Hoa Ky doan-t'! voi toL (Toi ehrLp nJ$l de ten tun nhmig ,ngtlh 
, ,. I, . I. "" , _ ~ ,t ..... ,. ..,./ . 

dil~i day dilOc th5ng bao cho cae gl.c!n huu-trach nhu Cao-Uy:-Phu Ty-Nan Ll.en-Hl.ap-Qu&., 
_ ,.. , " , ,'..... I ~..' .'.- ..,j, I 

hoae tat ea cae cO-quan, t'o-chtle <lac trach ehtlohg-trinh -floan-Tu Gl.a-Binh, ke ca cae 
" , • .... ." / • __ ~ IN, , 

gibi-clnle tai Viet-Nam). XIN ~iEN CA BAN TiENG ANH va THI 'I'HUC Gut KY(m~t f 
•. • 1 

,. ,.,. ,.. 
TEN mAN NHAN TAl VIET-NAM . . 

.,.. 
PHf\M LIEN HUONG 

/ -
PRAM PHU r.a::: 

PHAMMAI ~ . 
, -

PHAMPIro ~ 

Ngay va 
Ndi Sinh 

27/8/).931 ;> 

)5ng Hai, Quane 
Binh, Vietnam 

4/19/1967 
HtE 
25/10/1969 

saJ.gon 
24/6/1971 

Saigon 
25/3/1973 

Lie'n-I1e,Gia­
.f)i'ilh Vtli TO i . 

chi , 

c11£tu 
, . 

chau 

~u 
I 

chau 

• .' ~ - - u.l! -,. !ha-Chl. Ro-Rang va 1"1Jl.-Nliat 
CUa Than-NbBn tai Vi~t-Nam . . 

.- ":> 

~15/15A Ngu,y"""en Van TrOi, puan 3, TJ.ianh Ph6- lId -Chi I 
Mi.rib., Vietnam 

nhu tr"en 

nhu cren 

nhu tien 

nhu tien 

. .-... ,-.. ...... /. ,. ./ 
,. ' .. -". 

. ' -, ,... 

...... -......... : "7:' f"" ...... 
,.". .. , ~ - '\... , ... 

I 
' , 

________________________ ~ __________ ~ ____________ ~ ___________ ~_/' __________ '=_~I ,i .• .!'/"; -~ -' . ; 

: h -12.- / o;J 2- 1 
~--'-1-- .. - ~-----;.i 

.. 



'UB'r,(~: 

T H r U Ii r ,. \' 
I, u S 1 i 

u: THI l~ 

(' K T: 

"" i 
lO:" r,. 

• t '. tI,. , 
, I ,,1.. ...,' ~ 1'1' .'" \' ' II' 

co~; (;~"\C!dy)">' ce.ji:7/:'i1 
Vi~i:n,:\m: 

,.JHLL. 

'" (C!\i: :~ ~ (.): ,t .. ,.', 

.' 
;' ,,'-1 , ..... 1, 

• " I" .• , n.t) p: l" '/ '." 

R L y ,. 
,.' • " 

F i' It It I L ~ IHH~ tl £. ~ 
t 
1 

r.V 01.54,2!. 
, $ P (HI SO R ". Itl . ,." t: U N.I f[ U S T b. T r 

I il "~,, ,,) : ,!.i til. L ~ Ij In: R, l. F. C H t... . 
',. ;'::; (,."" ;I',,"'!'" :,' ... '~, ~;v .. t.', .... -~tJ:,\~~~·~,~(I;,;\'~ •. ,'" 1 

I 
I 

OOIJ ~ (fli:n.:ldyy)' " (>S' j.U"/I/i' 1';(0 u': "'V/J . 
1.1'1.'$ 

,1· 1\r.ldrl~~1i; .. 
I lu(~nJ.r~\,'IVIH 1'I1,;)dH~GTONI O.c. 200r,)9 

011 r ll) ") I (,I; 
IHlll en,.-: Ov/11/f'~ 

" l C ~ "I 0 • 1 ,! 'I .~ 

'{ 'r"lil1phonl$ (!w\()me): ..!o'Z I (~U$1IH1s5):~t)?'·1 
1 
1 Cidl~t;Jorl': usc. . 

off.rc.r.\l. USt~ CliL'f 
t SPo/lson tli 1Ht: lHHTf:O STATES 

51 
r 
I I'15.J ~OR AO$ 'fC 
I 

t'C1 Me l>1e1 GV~j PtWTO 
, '";' 

.i . , .. ;':. >04'" .. 

.. f" , 

';"1 ,,) ,~,~ .• 
~,t ,..,'. .... -., .. ;'~.~'f.".'-:"" · •• ~''''H'' ". 

' ... 
I/JO··, 

, 
.\ I .';; ',' ~ 

';'t., •• , 
,.' ~ .. (.' 

1. '" '~\" ,"',' \ .' ~ '!"l' f'"'" ", .. t .... '... , I 

.i'/ ,,,\ /JfIo .,.t, .. 1'I'1~'1 ~t' ... " .. f'l'" ft~',~. "~iliI"i~~-\·"j':. ! ... ·"t '~ 
... ", " .. , " , .. '. 

.~r·'1 "';' 
'II t, jli. ~. • t, .. ~,! ,I' 't \ " ,,,,,, , ;'" 

,. 
,'1,. "1' ,'" I" j" "". " I ,)' " .1 

' . 
. r; 0 nib M ~ 

,,',' ,. ,.":.,'''j: ~ ,,': ~ ':r;~r'~L ',:',:,' ~- ... ~, I uf.' ."./' """ '1:' ,.'r'" ,H, "''',' ~'''' 
... 1, "" \ "~'i .. ~..f:'t~f .""'.,',>1, ,.".\ ". ," 

,I" " "."" ", 

.. . 
> 

t "'. 

:' '/ i 

J': 

. , 



T ~ E U ~ [ T ~ 0 S TAT E S I) R 0 !: R l Y 

"lCPICSHEEi FOR FILE NUHE~~ TV C4542~ 

CI,)p' 10 ~ TUI 
j':' tPJ CAT f: Q t.; 1131" (,' 

'1C. 1,P' 
I srI.' ,,: :, (" R Pi l H E U·f 1 i E C; Si t, l' f 
1 

U': TH r. LI: fo\'f' -.. ,I)'. ,'," 

1 N~rna: G~~ll~H~R, lE CHI 
I '';;;4~' I~"\' ':,.'#'!'~ ~:.+: ';' 
I OQe:(~mdnyy) I I C0~: 

.' '~. I 
F DCf:(~mddyy) CB/27/31 CD~I VN : A ':( (j r i~ J.> ~ : • 

I eU'>. S" i : N G T C' "i , 
I T .l~prl()rdi ~!"Io~ .. .l: I 1 
l 5115,1, ~IGUYF.N va'j H'O!, 'lJ~tl 3-

P. HJ CHI ~INH, VIETNAM 1 C. c' t "" q:) ,.. ;,' : ;: ! ,; r f;~~, 1../ 5 r: 

' .... ~r I ,... '". ~,~ I' . ",,, . .,. ... ' ,.,' .. , .'" ".' ,."". ,,;" H: C. ~ ~ PAN '{ ItJ (, q E t. r.'f' 1 v E S 
SGX Don co~ t:.\LCON 
~\/r- h4~ 00 yy ~M OD YY DC ~CT 

"'f' "... . ~~ 

.... ", .. , ~" 
. ,,~,. I'.'·...·, , "\ "1 . I ",.' . ... ',,\. ; .. 

~ r q 1. Lt.: W( 

H A ,.. l! t. 'i l1 U 0 Ii ~ 
H,\1-' P"'U LOe 
;. H4 P-A~' Pt,IN~G 

"A:' PHU CUO;';G 

F oe '21 J1 
~. 10 24 67 
H 'IJ (5 6; 
~~ l:,6 24 11 
~ 1)3,5 73 

PA y'N 
SO 'IN 
SO V~~ 

~ C ~~ 
so V~ ;., 

• n~=~s.:Qa=~DU~=C~Q~Q=~=.~~~Q=~G4===~.==~~~ •• :*&~~~PO~ C1F F lcr'l USE C'~L'( 
P~!NCIPAL ALIEN IN VltT~A~ 

,.. , . .. '. 

Sf\1t tq 

, ....... ,.: '\ 

f' ~ T : I I ;~ \ U 0 ! I 

J Ii\": 

I 
r 
I I 1.~C' Aor 
1 
I 

., "If":"" ... \-" 'fl',' "'",:"r - ,,, t."" 
" "."",,' ~.~ ... t'~'''''·Ut~'i'.'''\''''''",:,.. ..,'f~ ,'.,I,f;' 

" ·rl,',."'" 
' .• ',) ... ''''' '~~ .. " ' 'f ~r ~.; • ..I; '"'' 't' . ", 

\',' :" , ,,~ ;, ~ \~f 

-
, .• ,M. ,. ¥" 'j"'~ 

~)(JC\'F(iQn1l'ltio" 

Me I,CT GVN 

'" 

, ;' ~ ,'Jr • , 

," ,/~ 
, , 

D.C. 2C()!)'~ 
(,~u~:,lnr"s~) : I / 

of" ''', 

,. I'> 

.. \:. 

j." ~; 
, .' }' :.x. 

....... ',", 
.\ .,.;. 

,'~ '.-\ 
" .. ;ill' 

; .! 
,r: ~ .. 

" .'" 

,f, '. 

OTHER 
,/> '',.'''' '''''" ""'" ., .... , •• ,') .. "'''<1' 

... 'If' ...,.1 .~" .,. 'J I, ".". "')H "'!' ~~ 4 •• "'. '''y " 

, ' ... 1 ,'f ,~I ) ~ -..." J.. j ••• 

, '41 of", .,., .', t ...; ~... • 1:1, ," ,,,' 

>.,.,. .,', ~ ~,'" ,.' ~ t,. " 
•. _~. ",\ ", ...... if: h', "_'.' _.: ~ ....... 

..... • I. ,.~ .~ ~" ii' ,. 
.... "" • ,If>. " !'" , :; "'''' nofoI.,", ~,. 

r .' 'i.,": .,( 'f 

'\ ,j. ~ ••. , , ""',,:, ·t.... ,_ .... , d-; ,t." 

{, '¥ f ," ""! ',.,'111'. .~ .... :' ~ 'L t-) •• ,. I'",' 

.:, 
: ~ T); _.J';', -": ...... , ',~ ... \ ' )0 

", , j... • 
, ••• , 'a., 

" '." " , 
" n' '~"".'," .tol '!1ft v..... '.. .. '~ " ",f, ... 

, .,.,." .', .. "~,,., ., '" " , "~ ... , 
,>{,' 1 ;'''''', ..... .,." .,'"t'I-':' I'J,>\ , .. ~, .... ," r"' .... 
~.'~ ...... " ~ ~ • 10\ ",_ • • I, :., ,'~ .. " 

'", ': \ ,- 4'; ," '1'1 'flr 41', '" ·t' .... ,~.. ..... ~. '" ... 

. ~ 
" .. , 

/ ! I 

I ' f / i 

f. ... 

"' . .. 
l. • 
<;. • 

.,. 
I • 

',) 

• 

1 " 
11' 
1 2 
of "t .. ' 
1 :. 

i 
IV' 
~ \ 
I • 
I' .~ 

I 
I, 
I o' 

1" I .J,,: _ ' 
I 
I 
I 
r-~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I I ,..-
I U. \ ~ 
I 
I ....., 
I 
I 
I -' 
I, 
I 
I 
\ 
I 
I, 

: U, 
I . 
I ..... 

I, 



. . ' 

• •• 

". . 
'. , 

. . ', 

HENRY T. GALLAGHE~: .. ," ..... 
LE CHI GALLAGHER --:- < 

WASHINGTON, D •. C. 
-,' . " 

20009 .:::.:: . 
..~\: ~ <.~~ : ..... ~ 

-. 
". --', 1300 

16-55/5-40 



, 

~ 

--L01C.L~) 
- chM., ~ ~TNC I. e 1. k.2... . 




